Welcome Public

Village of South Glens Falls 46 Saratoga Avenue, South Glens Falls, NY12803 September 28th, 2022 5:00 PM

Planning Board Meeting

Al Chapman Chair PRESIDING

Minutes

Attendance:

Mark Schachner Al Chapman Doug Clingen TJ Wade Colleen Corncrew Kevin Ostrander Keith Comstock Caroline Sweeney Deputy Clerk Treasurer Matthew Espey Todd Tierney

Meeting and Public Hearing called to order at 5:01PM: No one from the Public wishes to address the Board.

1. Lot Line Alteration For 19 Grand Boulevard, Tier 1 Enterprises/Todd Tierney: TJ Wade asked what Todd Tierney's plan for the subdivision and that there is no business being built. Todd Tierney stated it is just to make the smaller lot more suitable for building, but does not currently have a plan to build anything at the time. Al Chapman provided the purpose of this meeting is to review the lot line adjustment, should Todd Tierney wish to act further we would have other meetings to address these situations.

Motion #092822-1 to approve the lot line alteration for 19 Grand Boulevard and the adjacent property. Douglas Clingen motions, Keith Comstock seconds. All in favor, motion passes.